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IDAHO WASHINGTON AQUIFER 
COLLABORATIVE 

 

2160 West Dakota Ave.  
Hayden, ID 83835-5122 

208.772.2612 
Mike Galante - President  
 Ty Wick - Vice President  
Bryan St. Clair - Secretary 

Alan Miller - Treasurer  
 
 

 
 

The Idaho Washington Aquifer Collaborative (IWAC) works to maintain and enhance water quality and quantity for 
present and future generations by developing management strategies which benefit the Spokane Valley Rathdrum 
Prairie Aquifer and the Spokane River region. 

 
April 14, 2015, 1:30 – 3:30 PM, Liberty Lake Sewer and Water District 
Representatives Present 
  

 Organization Representative Email Address 



 Avista 
Michele Drake 

Linda Kiefer 
Michele.drake@avistacorp.com 
Linda.Kiefer@avistacorp.com 

 Avondale Irrigation District Bob Chandler bobchandlercda@gmail.com 

 Bar Circle S Water Company Rob Turnipseed avondalecon@frontier.com 

 City of Coeur d’Alene Jim Markley  jimm@cdaid.org 


 

City of Post Falls 
John Beacham 
Matthew Isch  

jbeacham@postfallsidaho.org 
misch@postfallsidaho.org 

 City of Spokane RPWRF Mike Coster mcoster@spokanecity.org 

 

City of Spokane Water Department 
 

Dan Kegley 
Bill Rickard 

dkegley@spokanecity.org 
brickard@spokanecity.org 

 Coeur d’Alene Tribe of Indians Laura Laumatia   llaumatia@cdatribe-nsn.gov 

 Consolidated Irrigation District No. 19 Shane Sheppard consolidatedirrigation@comcast.net 

 East Greenacres Irrigation District Ron Wilson ron@eastgreenacres.org 
 Hayden Area Regional Sewer Board 

 
Ken Windram                             
Shirley Carter 

ken@harsb.org  
  

 Hayden Lake Irrigation District Alan Miller  alan@haydenirrigation.com 

 
Liberty Lake Sewer and Water District 

BiJay Adams 
Jeremy Jenkins 

bijay@libertylake.org 
jjenkins@libertylake.org 

 Moab Irrigation District Kathleen Small kathleensmall@comcast.net 





Model Irrigation District 
 

Jim Lahde 
Rick Neal 

jim@modir.net 
 

 Modern Electric Water Company Bryan St Clair  bstclair@mewco.com 

 North Kootenai Water & Sewer District Mike Galante mikeg@nkwsd.com 

 SAJB Program Leader Tonilee Hanson sajbinfo@gmail.com 
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 Spokane Co. Water Resources  Rob Lindsay rlindsay@spokanecounty.org 





Spokane County Water District No. 3 
 

Ty Wick 
Kelly Williquette 

scwd3@comcast.net 
scwd3engr@comcast.net 

 Spokane Tribe of Indians Brian Crossley crossley@spokanetribe.com 

 Vera Water and Power Todd Henry thenry@verawaterandpower.com 

 Guest Speakers   

 City Idaho Water Engineering Bob Haynes bob@idahowaterengineering.com 

    

 Guests   

 City of Spokane, Environmental Programs Doug Greenlund dgreenlund@spokanecity.org 
 City of Spokane Valley Aaron Clary aclary@spokanevalley.org 

 City of Spokane Valley Art Jenkins ajenkins@spokanevalley.org 

 City of Spokane Valley Henry Allen hallen@spokanevalley.org 
 IDWR Giovanni Del Papa Gio.delpapa@idwr.idaho.gov 

 IDWR Keith Franklin Keith.franklin@idwr.idaho.gov 

 K & L Gates Brian Werst Brian.Werst@klgates.com 
 University of Idaho – Water Education Jim Ekins jekins@uidaho.edu 

 WA Department of Ecology Guy Gregory ggre461@ecy.wa.gov 
 WA Department of Ecology John Covert Jcou461@ecy.wa.gov 

 WA DOH Drinking Water Craig Riley Craig.Riley@doh.wa.gov 

 Washington State University Melanie Thornton melanie.thornton@email.wsu.edu 
 Welch Comer Engineers Ashley Williams awilliams@welchcomer.com 

 Idaho Water Users Assn. Norm Semanko  

 IWRRI  Mark Solomon  
 WSU Brian Anderson  

 

AGENDA 

Welcome and Introductions – Vice President, Ty Wick opened the meeting and welcomed 
everyone.   
 
Agenda Additions – Vice President Ty Wick called for additions or changes to the Agenda and 

none were requested.  
 

Approval of Meeting Minutes – March 10, 2015 minutes approved as submitted. 
 
Financial Report – Treasurer Alan Miller submitted the financial report as of March 10, 2015. 

$11,041.29 Beginning Balance 
$   3,500.00 Deposits 

2015 YTD Income from Dues 
$9,500.00   Ten water purveyors: Consolidated Irrigation District, Hayden Lake Irrigation, 

Liberty Lake Sewer and Water District, Model Irrigation District, North 

Kootenai Water District, East Green Acres and the cities of Coeur d’Alene, 
Millwood, Post Falls and Spokane. 

$          0.74  YTD Interest Income 
$ 9,500.74 Total YTD Income 
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2015 Expenses 

$ 1,308.48 Bob Haynes facilitation  
Current Account Balance 

             $15,542.03 
 
Old Business  
Aquifer Atlas: Jeremy Jenkins reported that the 2015 SVRP Aquifer Atlas was in the final review 
process and scheduled to be printed in June.  Jim Ekins provided a sample of Aquifer Atlas 

educational materials. Kristen Zimmer, City of Spokane, is collaborating with Jim to compile 
resources and new lessons are being developed by UI pre-service teachers.  The aquifer 

education materials will be available electronically, by fall 2015, on a yet to be determined 
website. 

 
Aquifer Protection Discussion: The implications of an increasing number and frequency of oil 

trains travelling over the SVRP Aquifer and near the Spokane River were discussed.  Those present 
decided to invite a guest panel to the May 12th IWAC meeting to further discuss emergency 

preparedness and potential spill response.  Suggestions were made for guest panelists from 
Idaho and Washington emergency responders, railroad and elected officials.  Bob Haynes and 
Tonilee Hanson will follow-up and invite guests for May.   
 
New Business 

IWAC website development: Website formats and features that could support IWAC goals and 
initiatives, existing content hosted on www.spokaneaquifer.org and future development were 

reviewed.  Those present expressed interest in a simple, clean look, rich with beautiful photos of 
the lakes, rivers, and falls in the region and a web format that is “mobile friendly”.  Of the sample 
websites considered, The Foundation for Water and Energy Education http://fwee.org  was most 

preferred.  IWAC website navigation categories will run across the top of the page with roll downs  
and include:  

• Home 
• Contact 

• About IWAC 
• Search 

• Purpose and Goals 
• Meeting Agenda & Minutes 

• Initiatives 
• Aquifer Protection 
• Water Quality 
• Water Use 
• Education 

• Research & Studies 

• Resources 

• Events 
 

IWAC information is currently hosted at www.spokaneaquifer.org.   

http://www.spokaneaquifer.org/
http://fwee.org/
www.spokaneaquifer.org
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Updates Around the Table  

 
Agenda for May 12, 2015 – IWAC Member Workshop 

 Aquifer protection and the increasing frequency of oil trains. 
 
 
Handouts:  Agenda, 3/10/15 Meeting Minutes, Website iwas.us draft components, 

 

Previous IWAC meeting agendas, minutes, supporting documents and presentations can be 
found at http://www.spokaneaquifer.org/category/iwac/iwac-agendas-minutes/ and  

http://www.spokaneaquifer.org/idaho-washington-aquifer-collaborative/initiatives/ 
 

http://www.spokaneaquifer.org/category/iwac/iwac-agendas-minutes/
http://www.spokaneaquifer.org/idaho-washington-aquifer-collaborative/initiatives/

